## Resolution

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

## Jess E. Benton

For His Dedicated Service on the

## Town of Hillsborough City Council

**WHEREAS**, JESS E. BENTON has served on the Town of Hillsborough City Council since 2008 and served as Mayor from 2012-2013; and

WHEREAS, JESS E. BENTON has served the community in a variety of roles, including as a member of Financial Advisory Committee for the Town of Hillsborough, member of the California Performance Review Committee, member and chairman of the Central County Fire Department, and member and chairman of the South Bayside Waste Management Authority; and

WHEREAS, JESS E. BENTON graduated from the University of Southern California in 1962 before becoming a Commissioned Ensign, US Navy, in May 1963, and served three years aboard USS | Lowe (DER 325) off the West coast of the United States and in the South China Sea off Viet Nam, and completed Naval service May 1966; and

WHEREAS, in addition to his exemplary public service, JESS E. BENTON has been an active member in many civic organizations, including the Rotary Club of SF #2 as a Paul Harris Fellow, the YMCA of San Francisco Board of Directors from1988-2008, where he served as Chairman 1997-98, Hillsborough Schools Foundation member and chairman, Broadway of the Bay Board of Directors member and chairman, Board of Leaders – USC Marshall Schools of Business Board of Directors member, and Young Presidents Organization member.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby honors JESS E. BENTON for his dedicated service on the Town of Hillsborough City Council.

Dated: December 8, 2020

SUPERVISORS:	
	WARREN SLOCUM, President
	DAVE PINE
	CAROLE GROOM
	DON HORSLEY
	DAVID J. CANEPA